
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 08/06/24 06:02AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE242985608/01/24  12:23AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

ARRESTED: ORCUTT, JENNIFER ANNE  F/W  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: PETERSON, JENNIFER A  F/W  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Problem

BE242981907/31/24  09:12PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOREST AV

ARRESTED: LAMM, SAMANTHA SELAINA  F/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

Assault, Police, Simple

Bail Jumping

BE242981207/31/24  07:28PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

ARRESTED: HARDNETT, JEFFERY LEE  M/B  Age: 57.00  City: BELOIT WI

Loitering

Disorderly Conduct

BE242981107/31/24  07:01PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

ARRESTED: HARDNETT, JEFFERY LEE  M/B  Age: 57.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE242979407/31/24  04:53PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Check Welfare

BE242977507/31/24  02:37PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD; 405

Pornogrphy or Obscene Material

BE242976807/31/24  12:59PM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED



Theft, Veh, Automobile Attempted

BE242976007/31/24  11:58AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT; APT: 2

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE242975707/31/24  11:11AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BUSHNELL ST

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Theft, Veh, Automobile Attempted

BE242975307/31/24  10:21AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate ASD8618 on a 2012  BLK  4 door  Kia  RIO

Theft, Veh, Automobile Attempted

BE242973907/31/24  07:10AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT

Runaway

BE242972407/31/24  02:28AM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NINTH ST

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Probation or Parole Violation

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

BE242972307/31/24  01:53AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV & MADISON RD

ARRESTED: BROWN, JASON WILLIAM  M/B  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Probation or Parole Violation

BE242971907/31/24  12:43AM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: EISENBERG, ALEXANDER ELLIS  M/W  Age: 36.00  City: BELOIT WI

Drug/Alcohol Overdose

BE242971407/30/24  11:11PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GARFIELD AV

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE242970907/30/24  10:11PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

ARRESTED: BUTLER, BRADLEY DEAN  M/W  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI



Probation or Parole Violation

BE242969807/30/24  08:33PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: FREEMAN, CRYSTAL MAE  F/W  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Family Fight, Nonviolent

BE242969707/30/24  08:32PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KEELER AV

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE242968407/30/24  06:38PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SWITCH TRACK ALLEY ST & PRAIRIE AV

ARRESTED: SIVERHUS, KRISTIN ELLEYN  F/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE242967407/30/24  05:05PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT

THOMAS HAAS INVESTMENTS, 1803 E ZICK DR, TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Sudden Death

BE242966107/30/24  03:31PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WREN DR

Threats

BE242961607/30/24  10:20AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FAIRVIEW DR

ARRESTED: EVACHENKO, DAVID CHRISTIAN  M/W  Age: 35.00  City: EDGERTON WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE242960807/30/24  09:23AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE242960407/30/24  08:11AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE242960107/30/24  07:09AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

Animal Problem

BE242960007/30/24  07:04AM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 YATES AV & FARWELL AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Black   sHORTHAIR Cat



Found Property

BE242959907/30/24  07:02AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Black   Phone Stand Clip

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Curfew or Loitering

BE242959007/30/24  02:39AM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Resist or Interfere w/Police

False Imprisonment

Probation or Parole Violation

BE242957107/29/24  10:11PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT; APT: 8

ARRESTED: DENSON, JAMES EDWARD  M/B  Age: 22.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE242956707/29/24  09:23PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD

ARRESTED: VILLEGAS, KENNY HENRY  M/L  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: CASTILLO-LOPEZ, JULIAN   M/U  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE242956607/29/24  09:10PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV; APT: 2

Insufficient Funds Checks

BE242953007/29/24  04:37PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FREEMAN PKWY; APT: 77

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE242952907/29/24  04:32PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHIPPLE ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 20.00  Height: 6'02"  Weight: 155.00lbs.

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate ASZ3243 on a 2008  GRY  0 door  Chevrolet  TRAILBLA

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE242952707/29/24  04:00PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HULL AV

ARRESTED: ROBERTSON, KEIRRA TAMEKA  F/B  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

Trespass

BE242952207/29/24  02:56PM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 31.00  Height: 5'06"  Weight: 250.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE242952007/29/24  02:41PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

STOLEN:  bike

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE242951207/29/24  02:03PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 53.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 172.00lbs.

STOLEN:  Watch

Animal Problem

BE242950307/29/24  12:16PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

W GRAND AV & EIGHTH ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Gray   Husky Dog

Animal Problem

BE242950107/29/24  12:03PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENDERSON AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Gray   SHORTHAIR Cat

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE242948107/29/24  09:50AM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHERWOOD DR NE

STOLEN:  Lock Box




	Media Report
	BE2429856
	BE2429856

	BE2429819
	BE2429819

	BE2429812
	BE2429812

	BE2429811
	BE2429811

	BE2429794
	BE2429775
	BE2429768
	BE2429768

	BE2429760
	BE2429757
	BE2429757

	BE2429753
	BE2429753
	BE2429753


	BE2429739
	BE2429724
	BE2429723
	BE2429723

	BE2429719
	BE2429719

	BE2429714
	BE2429709
	BE2429709

	BE2429698
	BE2429698

	BE2429697
	BE2429684
	BE2429684

	BE2429674
	BE2429674

	BE2429661
	BE2429616
	BE2429616

	BE2429608
	BE2429604
	BE2429601
	BE2429600
	BE2429600
	BE2429600
	BE2429600



	BE2429599
	BE2429599
	BE2429599
	BE2429599



	BE2429590
	BE2429571
	BE2429571

	BE2429567
	BE2429567

	BE2429566
	BE2429530
	BE2429529
	BE2429529
	BE2429529


	BE2429527
	BE2429527

	BE2429522
	BE2429522

	BE2429520
	BE2429520
	BE2429520
	BE2429520



	BE2429512
	BE2429512
	BE2429512
	BE2429512



	BE2429503
	BE2429503
	BE2429503
	BE2429503



	BE2429501
	BE2429501
	BE2429501
	BE2429501



	BE2429481
	BE2429481
	BE2429481
	BE2429481





