



Media Report

08/06/24 06:02AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Assist Othr Jurisdiction			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
08/01/24 12:23AM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2429856	POPE C
ARRESTED: ORCUTT,	JENNIFER ANNE F/W Age: 37.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
ARRESTED: PETERSC	N, JENNIFER A F/W Age: 37.00 City: B	ELOIT WI	
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/31/24 09:12PM	FOREST AV	BE2429819	GLEASMAN J
ARRESTED: LAMM, SA	MANTHA SELAINA F/W Age: 35.00 Cit	y: BELOIT WI	
Cont Subs, Possess, Co	ocaine		
Assault, Police, Simple			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/31/24 07:28PM	MOORE ST	BE2429812	DAVIS VE
ARRESTED: HARDNET	T, JEFFERY LEE M/B Age: 57.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Loitering			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/31/24 07:01PM	MOORE ST	BE2429811	DAVIS VE
ARRESTED: HARDNET	T, JEFFERY LEE M/B Age: 57.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/31/24 04:53PM	STATE ST	BE2429794	HOLMAN M
Charle Malfara			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/31/24 02:37PM	W HART RD; 405	BE2429775	BELMONTES B
Pornogrphy or Obscene Material			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/31/24 12:59PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2429768	RAUCH D
M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED			

Theft, Veh, Automobile			Attempted
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/31/24 11:58AM	COLONY CT; APT: 2	BE2429760	MILLER CL
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/31/24 11:11AM	BUSHNELL ST	BE2429757	BELMONTES B
M/W JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
Theft)/ah Automahila			
Theft, Veh, Automobile			Attempted
Date/time of report 07/31/24 10:21AM	Street of Occurrence COLONY CT	CAD Number BE2429753	Primary Officer MILLER CL
M/W JUVENILE ARRES		DE2423733	
	I License Plate ASD8618 on a 2012 BLK	A door Kin RIO	
STOLEN VEHICLE. W	TEICENSE FIALE ASDOUTO UN A 2012 DEN		
Theft, Veh, Automobile			Attempted
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/31/24 07:10AM	COLONY CT	BE2429739	MILLER CL
Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/31/24 02:28AM	NINTH ST	BE2429724	BAILEYT
Resist or Interfere w/Po			
Probation or Parole Vic			
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Cont Subs, Possess, C	Cocaine		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/31/24 01:53AM	TOWNLINE AV & MADISON RD	BE2429723	ROCHA J
	JASON WILLIAM M/B Age: 42.00 City:		
Disorderly Conduct			
Probation or Parole Vic	plation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/31/24 12:43AM	MILW RD	BE2429719	CREED HA
ARRESTED: EISENBERG, ALEXANDER ELLIS M/W Age: 36.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Drug/Alcohol Overdose	9		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/30/24 11:11PM	GARFIELD AV	BE2429714	BAILEYT
Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon			
			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report 07/30/24 10:11PM	Street of Occurrence HACKETT ST	CAD Number BE2429709	Primary Officer BAILEYT
			DAILETT
ARRESTED: BUTLER, BRADLEY DEAN M/W Age: 21.00 City: BELOIT WI			

Probation or Parole Vi	Probation or Parole Violation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/30/24 08:33PM	MADISON RD	BE2429698	ROCHA J	
ARRESTED: FREEMA	AN, CRYSTAL MAE F/W Age: 37.00 City	: BELOIT WI		
Family Fight, Nonviole	nt			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/30/24 08:32PM	KEELER AV	BE2429697	MURPHY K	
Assist Othr Jurisdiction	n			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/30/24 06:38PM	SWITCH TRACK ALLEY ST & PRAIRIE AV	BE2429684	ROCHA J	
ARRESTED: SIVERH	US, KRISTIN ELLEYN F/W Age: 33.00 (City: BELOIT WI		
Theft, Prop, Othr				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/30/24 05:05PM	COLONY CT	BE2429674	DELGADO M	
THOMAS HAAS INVE	STMENTS, 1803 E ZICK DR, TOWN OF	BELOIT WI		
Sudden Death				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/30/24 03:31PM	WREN DR	BE2429661	RODENBECK N	
Threats				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence FAIRVIEW DR	CAD Number BE2429616		
07/30/24 10:20AM			BITTNER M	
ARRESTED: EVACHE	NKO, DAVID CHRISTIAN M/W Age: 35.	00 City: EDGERTON WI		
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/30/24 09:23AM	HARRISON AV	BE2429608	MUELLER A	
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/30/24 08:11AM	CRANSTON RD	BE2429604	MUELLER A	
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/30/24 07:09AM	CRANSTON RD	BE2429601	MUELLER A	
Animal Problem				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/30/24 07:04AM	YATES AV & FARWELL AV	BE2429600	SMITH NJ	
FOUND PROPERTY:	Black sHORTHAIR Cat			

Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/30/24 07:02AM	STATE ST	BE2429599	MURPHY K
FOUND PROPERTY: E	Black Phone Stand Clip		
Destruct/Damage/Vand	alize Prop		
Curfew or Loitering			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence HIGHLAND AV	CAD Number BE2429590	
07/30/24 02:39AM	HIGHLAND AV	DE2429090	BAILEYT
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Resist or Interfere w/Po	blice		
False Imprisonment			
Probation or Parole Vio	lation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/29/24 10:11PM	COLONY CT; APT: 8	BE2429571	MURPHY K
ARRESTED: DENSON	, JAMES EDWARD M/B Age: 22.00 City	/: BELOIT WI	
Cont Subs, Possess, C	ocaine		
	ocame		
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			D: OT
Date/time of report 07/29/24 09:23PM	Street of Occurrence SHOPIERE RD	CAD Number BE2429567	Primary Officer ZIMMERMAN K
	S, KENNY HENRY M/L Age: 39.00 City:		
	D-LOPEZ, JULIAN M/U Age: 32.00 City		
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report 07/29/24 09:10PM	Street of Occurrence W GRAND AV; APT: 2	CAD Number BE2429566	Primary Officer ROSENBAUM A
01123124 03.101 10		DE2420000	ROSENDAOMA
Insufficient Funds Chec	cks		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/29/24 04:37PM	FREEMAN PKWY; APT: 77	BE2429530	DELGADO M
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/29/24 04:32PM	WHIPPLE ST	BE2429529	ROSENBAUM A
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 20.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 155.00lbs.			
STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate ASZ3243 on a 2008 GRY 0 door Chevrolet TRAILBLA			
Assault Simple			
Assault, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence HULL AV	CAD Number BE2429527	
07/29/24 04:00PM	SON, KEIRRA TAMEKA F/B Age: 17.00		BOULTON T
ANNEOTED. NODERTY	SON, NEIMAN AMENA 1/D Aye. 17.00		

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Trespass			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/29/24 02:56PM	MILW RD	BE2429522	MUELLER A
WALMART, 2785 MILV	V RD, BELOIT WI		
SUSPECT: F/W Age:	31.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 250.00lbs.		
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/29/24 02:41PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2429520	ZIMMERMAN K
STOLEN: bike			
Theft, Prop, From Buil	dina		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/29/24 02:03PM	CLEVELAND ST	BE2429512	BITTNER M
	53.00 Height: 5'11" Weight: 172.00lbs.		Difficient
STOLEN: Watch			
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/29/24 12:16PM	W GRAND AV & EIGHTH ST	BE2429503	SMITH NJ
FOUND PROPERTY: Gray Husky Dog			
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/29/24 12:03PM	HENDERSON AV	BE2429501	SMITH NJ
FOUND PROPERTY: Gray SHORTHAIR Cat			
Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/29/24 09:50AM	SHERWOOD DR NE	BE2429481	CORNELL T
STOLEN: Lock Box			